
寶達
Po Tat

秀茂坪
Sau Mau Ping

旺角
Mong Kok

大角咀
Tai Kok Tsui

深水埗
Sham Shui Po

安峯 ‧ 安秀苑
Mount Anderson, On Sau Court

安達臣
Anderson

本單張資料只供參考，如有更改，恕不另行通知。
The information in the leaflet is for reference only and is subject to change without prior notice. OPD/P/039/25

轉乘下列路線 可享優惠
Interchange with the following routes enjoy saving

98C  290A
Tseung Kwan O
將軍澳

213M  214
Lam Tin
藍田

1A

17
Ho Man Tin
何文田

2025年8月18日生效 
Effective from 18 August 2025

Yau Ma Tei, Jordan
油麻地 ‧ 佐敦

2A  98C
Mei Foo
美孚

轉乘
Interchange

樂華
Lok Wah

九龍灣
Kowloon Bay

九龍城
Kowloon City 轉乘

Interchange

深水埗(欽州街)開
From Sham Shui Po (Yen Chow Street)

0615
1745

安達臣 開
From Anderson

0800
1615

星期㇐至五(公眾假期除外)
Mondays to Fridays (except Public Holidays) 

For information about Route 13 
bus-bus interchange concession,

please visit 

有關13路線轉乘資訊，請瀏覽

www.kmb.hk



OPD/P/039/25本單張資料只供參考，如有更改，恕不另行通知。
The information in the leaflet is for reference only and is subject to change without prior notice.
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19
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27

28

13往深水埗(欽州街)
To Sham Shui Po (Yen Chow Street)

往安達臣
To Anderson

Sham Shui Po (Yen Chow Street) 
Bus Terminus1

Lai Kok Estate

Lai Lo House Lai Kok Estate

Pei Ho Street Sham Shui Po

Chung Wui Street Tai Kok Tsui

Metro Harbourview

Olympic Station

Chinese Public Dispensary 
Sham Shui Po

Yee Kok Court

4

3

2

深水埗(欽州街)

麗閣邨
麗閣邨麗蘿樓
深水埗北河街
深水埗公立醫局
港灣豪庭

奧運站
大角咀中匯街

怡閣苑

Anderson Bus Terminus
(near Mount Anderson)安達臣總站(近安峯)1

4

3

2

5

6

5

6

7

9

8

10
9

8

10

14

12

13

7

11

Fa Yuen Street Market, 
Mong Kok Road

Kadoorie Road

Fuk Tsun Street

Foo Kwai Street

Beech Street

福全街
旺角道 花園街街市

富貴街

櫸樹街

嘉道理道

11

14

12

13

16

15 CLP Power Argyle Street亞皆老街中電

17

18

Kowloon Hospital九龍醫院

Fare巴士站  
路線表 Bus Stop List

Bus Stop 巴士站  Bus Stop車費 Fare車費

15

16

18

17 Hospital Authority Building

19 Evangel Hospital

Hong Kong Eye Hospital

20

醫院管理局

播道醫院
亞皆老街球場

香港眼科醫院

Argyle Street Playground

$8.3

Kowloon City BBI – 
Regal Oriental Hotel

21

King Tai Street

Choi Hung Estate

Ping Shek Estate

Chun Wah Court

Amoy Gardens

Kai Yip Estate

The Latitude

24

23

22

九龍城轉車站 – 
富豪東方酒店

景泰街
彩虹邨
坪石邨
啟業邨
淘大花園
振華苑

譽．港灣

25

26

27

28

$8.3

$7.8

29

30

34

32

33

31

35

Hong Ning Road Park

United Christian Hospital

Lok Wah South Estate

Lok Nga Court

樂華南邨
康寧道公園

樂雅苑

聯合醫院

29

32

30

31

34

33 Sau Nga Road Playground秀雅道遊樂場

35

36

Hiu Lai Court曉麗苑
Hiu Kwong Street 
Recreation Ground

37 Upper Sau Mau Ping

Leung Shek Chee College

38

曉光街遊樂場

上秀茂坪
秀暉樓

梁式芝書院

Sau Fai House

Po Tat Estate BBI39

On Lai Court

On Pak Court

On Ying Court

On Yu Path

42

41

40

寶達邨轉車站

安麗苑
安柏苑
安楹苑

安愉徑

43

$7.3

$5.2

深水埗(欽州街)開
From Sham Shui Po (Yen Chow Street)

0615
1745

安達臣 開
From Anderson

0800
1615

星期㇐至五(公眾假期除外)
Mondays to Fridays (except Public Holidays) 

36

怡安閣
太平道

九龍醫院
雅麗居

梁式芝書院

九龍城警署

Peace Avenue

Yee On Court

Argyle Street Playground

The Astrid

Kowloon City Police Station

Kowloon Hospital

旺角站 Mong Kok Station

旺角街市 Mongkok Market Complex

銘基書院 Ming Kei College

Kai Yip Estate

On Pak Court安柏苑
On Sau Court安秀苑
On Yu Path安愉徑

康寧道公園

寶達邨轉車站
上秀茂坪

聯合醫院
曉麗苑

樂華南邨

Po Tat Estate BBI

Upper Sau Mau Ping

Lok Nga Court

Lok Wah South Estate

Leung Shek Chee College

United Christian Hospital

Hiu Lai Court

Hong Ning Road Park

Ngau Tau Kok Bus Terminus

Amoy Gardens

采頤花園
譽．港灣

亞皆老街球場

九龍城轉車站 – 
富豪東方酒店

Richland Gardens

Rhythm Garden

The Latitude

Kowloon City BBI – 
Regal Oriental Hotel

$7.8

$7.5

聚魚道
深水埗南昌街

君匯港
奧運站
帝柏海灣 奧海城

Nam Cheong Street 
Sham Shui Po

Chui Yu Road

Olympic Station

Central Park, Olympian City

Harbour Green

深水埗桂林街 Kweilin Street Sham Shui Po

深水埗(欽州街) Sham Shui Po (Yen Chow Street) 
Bus Terminus

麗晶花園

樂雅苑
牛頭角總站
淘大花園
啟業邨

$4.4

On Ying Court安楹苑

Anderson Bus Terminus
(near Mount Anderson)安達臣總站(近安峯)44

$3.3

30日有效 每日10程 
逾 450多條九巴及龍運路線

九巴月票
K M B   M O N T H L Y   P A S S



山谷道
Valley Road

只適用往安達臣方向
To Anderson only

213E
Peak Hour Express  
between Anderson 
and Tsim Sha Tsui 

寶達
Po Tat

啟隧轉車站
Kai Tak Tunnel BBI

尖東
Tsim Sha Tsui East

尖沙咀
Tsim Sha Tsui

九龍站‧西九文化區
Kowloon Station, WKCD

Po Tat to and from Tsim Sha Tsui East

實際行車時間視乎路面情況而定

寶達      尖東往來

20In about                                     min
約            分鐘

Actual journey time depends on traffic conditions

安達臣 開
From Anderson

九龍站 開
From Kowloon Station

30日有效 每日10程 
逾 450多條九巴及龍運路線

九巴月票
K M B   M O N T H L Y   P A S S

本單張資料只供參考，如有更改，恕不另行通知。
The information in the leaflet is for reference only and is subject to change without prior notice. OPD/P/038/25

安峯 ‧ 安秀苑
Mount Anderson, On Sau Court

安達臣
Anderson

2025年8月18日生效 
Effective from 18 August 2025

0800
1800

東九龍走廊特快
East Kowloon Corridor express

星期㇐至五(公眾假期除外)
Mondays to Fridays (except Public Holidays) 



OPD/P/038/25本單張資料只供參考，如有更改，恕不另行通知。
The information in the leaflet is for reference only and is subject to change without prior notice.

30日有效 每日10程 
逾 450多條九巴及龍運路線

九巴月票
K M B   M O N T H L Y   P A S S

柯士甸道西 Austin Road West

213E往九龍站
To Kowloon Station

往安達臣
To Anderson

Kowloon Station Bus Terminus1

Austin Road, Xiqu Centre

Silvercord, Canton Road

Peking Road, Canton Road

Granville Road

Mody Road Tsim Sha Tsui

H.K Polytechnic University

East Tsim Sha Tsui Station, 
K11 Musea

Western Harbour Tunnel BBI – 
Nga Cheung Road

4

3

2

九龍站巴士總站

柯士甸道 戲曲中心
廣東道, 新港中心
廣東道, 北京道
尖東站 K11 MUSEA

尖沙咀麼地道

紅磡山谷道

香港理工大學

西隧轉車站 - 雅翔道

Anderson Bus Terminus
(near Mount Anderson)安達臣總站(近安峯)1

4

3

2

5

6

On Pak Court安柏苑
On Sau Court安秀苑
On Yu Path安愉徑

5

6

7

9

8

10
9

8

10

14

12

13

7

11

尖沙咀麼地道
香港科學館

寶達邨轉車站
秀暉樓

香港理工大學

啟隧轉車站 - 啟福道

Po Tat Estate BBI

Sau Fai House

Mody Road Tsim Sha Tsui

Kai Tak Tunnel BBI – 
Kai Fuk Road

H.K Polytechnic University

Hong Kong Science Museum

九龍公園徑 Kowloon Park Drive

中港城 戲曲中心 China Hong Kong City, 
Xiqu Centre Po Tat Estate BBI

On Yu Path

Sau Fai House

Valley Road Hung Hom

Kai Tak Tunnel BBI – 
Kai Fuk Road

寶達邨轉車站
安愉徑

啟隧轉車站 - 啟福道
秀暉樓

安麗苑

11

14

12

13

16

15 On Lai Court

安柏苑 On Pak Court

安達臣總站(近安峯)

Fare巴士站  

路線表 Bus Stop List

Bus Stop 巴士站  Bus Stop車費 Fare車費

九龍站巴士總站 Kowloon Station Bus Terminus

$8.3

0800 1800
安達臣 開
From Anderson 

九龍站 開
From Kowloon Station

時間表 Timetable

星期㇐至五(公眾假期除外)
Mondays to Fridays (except Public Holidays) 

For information about Route 213E bus-bus interchange concession, please visit 
有關213E路線轉乘資訊，請瀏覽

$3.3

www.kmb.hk

東九龍走廊特快 East Kowloon Corridor Express
$7.8

$5.6

東九龍走廊特快 East Kowloon Corridor Express

$7.4

$7.4

17
Anderson Bus Terminus
(near Mount Anderson)

加連威老道

$8.3


